506250093 09/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6296838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
1 EDI SOURCE, INC.	02/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPICOR SOFTWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	4120 DUBLIN BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16881994	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228229

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: MARK A. WATSON

Address Line 1: 1405 FAST 6TH STRE

Address Line 1: 1405 EAST 6TH STREET
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39505.04003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. WATSON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=US_ASN_	_executed_	39505_04001_#page1.tif
source=US_ASN_	_executed_	39505_04001_#page2.tif
source=US_ASN_	_executed_	39505_04001_#page3.tif
source=US_ASN_	_executed_	39505_04001_#page4.tif

PATENT 506250093 REEL: 053762 FRAME: 0314

Attorney Docket No.: 39505.04001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of the date of last signature below, is by and between I EDI Source, Inc., having its principal place of business at 31875 Solon Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Epicor Software Corporation, having its principal place of business at 4120 Dublin Boulevard, Suite 300, Dublin, California 94568 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner by assignment of all right, title, and interest in and to United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. 15/386,332 titled **DOCUMENT EXCHANGE CONVERSATION GENERATOR** (hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is entitled to own all right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, for the territory of the United States of America and throughout the world, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the inventions therein, together with any and all reissues, reexaminations, statutory invention registrations, modifications and extensions thereof, together with any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues, and all of the inventions relating to the foregoing, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents for the country involved to issue any and all patents on inventions resulting from the Patent Application or other applications to Assignee as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

1 of 3

Assignor covenants that it will, when requested and at its expense, execute, deliver and acknowledge all such further instruments of conveyance and do and perform all such other acts and things as Assignee may reasonably require to more effectively accomplish the assignment, transfer and recordation thereof of said Patent Application. Assignor covenants that it will, when requested and at Assignee's reasonable expense, assist with and cooperate with Assignee and with Assignee's attorneys with respect to the maintenance, transfer, or enforcement of, or resolution of any dispute about, the Patent Application.

Assignee's authority hereunder shall include, without limitation, the authority to execute and receive any certificate of ownership or other document to transfer title to any Patent Application rights assigned pursuant to this Assignment, and to take any other actions necessary or incident to the powers granted to Assignee in this Assignment.

*** SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW ***

2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this ASSIGNMENT has been duly executed and signed at
DUBLEN, CA this 14th day of FEBRUARY, 2020,
1 EDI Source, Inc.
BY: Name: LAQIV DENCOVECH Title: SENTOR COUNTEL
STATE OF CARROWS §
STATE OF CARACTA § COUNTY OF ACAMOUA §
Before me on this day personally appeared,
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this // day of ////////, 2020
Sylve James /
Printed Name WILLACTO AYUS GOMEZ
WE FREDC ANDS COME? Notary Public - Course in a Alomeda Course y Commission # 250 s 93 Section 1. Littles 500 10. 2020

CALIFORNIA JURAT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIF	ORNIA	}				
COUNTY OF	MANNON	}}				
Subscribed and	sworn to (or affirm	ed) before me on	this	day of	1010.	<u>, 40 e</u>
		184 /				
		Name of	Signers			,
proved to me or	n the basis of satisfa	ictory evidence to	be the person	(s) who app	eared before me.	
	•					
Signature:	gnature of Notary F	J ublic			dhuthatjuthuchuchuchuchuch NotePEDO AYES GEWE (Botary Public - Cairlein) Alameda Couchy (Commission & 23043) by Commission consistent (Carlos Ber 10.3	
	•				Seal	
					Notary Seal Abo	ve
they will real part and part and pure has pure from the section.	معد في جور بين حد نحد محد محد الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل	OP	TIONAL	5		ر جان بای بادر بادر بادر در د
Though this sec	tion is optional, cor his form to an unint	mpleting this infor	mation can de	eter alteratio	on of the docum	ent or fraudulen
	ittached Document Document:	1-7110	V7 A\$	11601 p	シモデング	
Document Date	02/	14/2020				
Number of Page	5;	•				
Signer(s) Other	Than Named Above					

PATENT

REEL: 053762 FRAME: 0318